RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ONLY Tels settings © © © V To the Hoonzable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 18.03 Ronald A. Homra, M.D. Theodore E. Nelson Ernest E. Wilson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Ves © No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				64 0003	
OMB No 0651-027 (exp. 5-31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ↑ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1 102404175		ORDATION FORM	A COVER SHE	03-31-2003	= 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1 02404175. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1 102404175. Theodore E. Nelson	•	PATENTS ONLY PRESENTED STATEMENT OF I			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 1 024041 (2),		▼	V		읡
Name: Mar-Lin Medical, LIC Name: Mar-Lin Medical, LIC Name: Mar-Lin Medical, LIC Name: Mar-Lin Medical, LIC Internal Address: Internal		tents and Trademarks: I	Please record the I	102404175,	
Ronald A. Homra, M.D. Theodore E. Nelson Ernest E. Wilson Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Ves No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Ves No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. B. Deposit account number: 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 4. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 And Do Not use this space Additional numbers Street Address: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional numbers attached? (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers B. Deposit account number: 23-0125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers B. Deposit account number: 23-0125 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.18.02	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)	j.
Theodoze E. Nelson Ernest E. Wilson Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: Street Address: City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Do Not Use This Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Authorized to be charged to deposit account)		2.10.02	Name: Man	r-Lin Medical, LLC	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other O	Theodore E. Nelson		internal Add	ress:	
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attack	hed? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			
Street Address: Other City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303 Execution Date: March 12, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 Do Not use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space 1 One of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Not use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	3. Nature of conveyance:				1
Street Address: Other City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303 Execution Date: March 12, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 Do Not use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not use This space 1 One of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No Not use This space (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Assignment	Merger			
City: Jackson State: TN Zip: 38303 Execution Date: March 12, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Name: Larry W. McKenzie Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	_	_	Street Addre	ess:	
City:JacksonState: _TNZip: _38303 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Security Agreement	onange of Name	P O Box	3608	ı
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Name: McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other		1.0. Box	3000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 WALKENZIE, Reg.: 28,239 WALKENZIE, Reg.: 28,239 Additional number attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239			City:Jacl	State: TN Zip:	38303
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/200 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? I Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional number attached? I Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: March 12, 2003	3	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes	₩ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/12/2006 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. B. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, ##34 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s): In	2019211		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239		<i>III</i>	271229	ition data of the application is:	/12/2003
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		iei willi a new appii	1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3 - 18 - 03	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3 - 18 - 03			ļ		1
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry W. McKenzie Internal Address: Enclosed Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Annu McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Annu McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239		Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🕻	No	
Name:			6. Total number	r of applications and patents invo	lved: 1
Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3-(8-0-3)	•	iled:			
Internal Address: Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Muthorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 3-(8-03)	Name: Larry W. McKenzie		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239	laka arat Auldana ar		Enclose	d	1
8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AMW McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239	Internal Address:				. 1
Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AMALIAN McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AMALIAN McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239	Walker, McKenzie & Walker, P.C. Authorized to be charged		zed to be charged to deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave, #434 23-0125 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AMALIAN McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AMALIAN McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239					
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Annual McKenzie (Reg.: 28,239)			8. Deposit acc	ount number:	1
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38119 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Street Address: 6363 Poplar Ave	e, #434 			1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AND McKenzie Reg.: 28,239			23-0125		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 AND McKenzie Reg.: 28,239			(Attach duplicat	te copy of this page if paying by deposit a	account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Augus McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239	City: Memphis State: TN	_Zip: 38119		ar and hade a heling at echoon e	,
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239	9. Statement and signature.				
Larry W. McKenzie, Reg.: 28,239 Larry McKey 3-18-03	To the best of my knowledge and b	-	information is tru	e and correct and any attached c	ору
	i	,	mal) mab	3-182	
Marine of Ferson Gigning Gignature Date		8,239 <u>ar</u>	Signature	- X	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	\	e of manage instructions are:	orchool attachmen		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				io, and decomments: -	

Washington, D.C. 20231

03/25/2003 MBELETE1 00000007 10391234

03 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013890 FRAME: 0217

ASSIGNMENT

1

27

2	WHEREAS, we, Ronald A. Homra, M.D. (Assignor), of Jackson, County of Madison,
3	State of Tennessee and a citizen of the United States of America, whose residence and Post Office
4	address is 65 Stonehaven Drive, Jackson, Tennessee 38305; Theodore E. Nelson (Assignor), of
5	Jackson, County of Madison, State of Tennessee and citizen of the United States of America,
6	whose residence and Post Office address is 115 Redfield Drive, Jackson, Tennessee 38305; and
7	Ernest E. Wilson (Assignor), of Jackson, County of Madison, State of Tennessee and a citizen of
8	the United States of America, whose residence and Post Office address is 98 Shady Lane,
9	Jackson, Tennessee 38305, are the inventors of a protection device for anesthesia instruments
10	and/or machines (the "Invention") as described in a U.S. Patent application (entitled "Protector
11	for Anesthesia Instruments and/or Machine" with 4 sheets of drawings, Figures 1-11),
12	executed on March 12, 2003, and further identified by File and Docket number A2,113 and,
13	WHEREAS, Mar-Lin Medical, LLC (Assignee), a Tennessee corporation, whose principal
14	place of business is P.O. Box 3608, Jackson, Tennessee 38303, is desirous of acquiring the entire
15	right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said invention;
16	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of
17	which in hand is hereby acknowledged by each of us, and other good and valuable consideration,
18	we, Ronald A. Homra, M.D. (Assignor), Theodore E. Nelson (Assignor), and Ernest E. Wilson
19	(Assignor), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Mar-Lin Medical, LLC
20	(Assignee), our full and exclusive right, both domestic and foreign, to the said Invention, as well
21	as any and all provisional and non-provisional patent applications therefor, and also our entire
22	right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, both
23	domestic and foreign, as well as any and all Letters Patent granted upon any divisional, reissue,
24	re-examination, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications claiming priority thereof,
25	both domestic and foreign, as well as any and all extensions of term therefor.
26	We, Ronald A. Homra, M.D., Theodore E. Nelson and Ernest E. Wilson hereby authorize

and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Letters Patent to

and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives,
assigns, and/or successors, to the full end of the term and any extensions thereof for which any
and all said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
by us had this assignment and sale not been made.
And we, Ronald A. Homra, Theodore E. Nelson and Ernest E. Wilson, hereby covenant
and agree that we will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be
necessary or desirable to perfect the titles of said Assignee or its successors or assigns to said
invention and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign,
as well as any and all Letters Patent granted upon any divisional, reissue, re-examination,
continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications claiming priority thereof, both domestic and
foreign, as well as any and all extensions of term therefor.
This agreement will be interpreted in accordance with the Federal patent laws and the laws
of the State of Tennessee, without regard to any provisions of conflicts of laws.
WHEREFORE, Ronald A. Homra, M.D., Theodore E. Nelson and Ernest E. Wilson with
intent to be legally bound, now subscribe to this Assignment by their signatures set forth below.

the said Mar-Lin Medical, LLC (Assignee), as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in

	· The
2	Executed this day of March, 2003, at the city/town of
3	Vackson, TN
4	Row Homen, MD
5	Ronald A. Homra, M.D. (Assignor/Inventor)
6 7 8	STATE OF TEMPESSEE) COUNTY OF MADISON) SS:
9	
10 11	Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of
12	personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
13	deed.
4	Stephanie Treface
14 15 16	My Commission expires:
17	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2004 NOTARY
8	(SEAL) PUBLIC AT LARGE
	WOON COUNTY

2	Executed this 12 day of March, 2003, at the city/town of Jackson, Tenucisee
3	Jackson, rennessee
	L. L. E. M.
4	Thomas for
5	Theodore E. Nelson (Assignor/Inventor)
6	
7	
8 9	STATE OF /ZWNESSEL) COUNTY OF Modison) SS:
9 1 0	COUNTY OF Modison) SS:
11	Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of Jacks ow, Two
12	this 12 day of March, 2003, by the said Theodore E. Nelson, who
13	personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
14	deed.
	Jarah Canal Wood
15 16	Notary Public
17	My Commission expires:
18	2-24-04
	HINTER AN CARROLLING
19	(SEAL) PUBLIC OD
20	SEAE) PUBLIC OUNTY.

1	Executed this $13th$ day of March, 2003, at the city/town of $13th$ Jackson, $7N$
2	Jackson, TN
	A Salah
3	- My Liffler
4	Ernest E. Wilson (Assignor/Inventor)
5 6	STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Madison</u>) SS:
7	COUNTY OF Madison)
8	Sworn and subscribed before me at the city/town of
9	this 13th day of March, 2003, by the said Ernest E. Wilson, who
1 0	personally appeared before me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and
11	deed.
12	Steller viin (brefau
13	Notary Public
14	My Commission expires:
15	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2004 NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY
16	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/18/2003